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The Board of Trustees met in Regular session with the following

members present:

Mr. Paul L. Gleisinger
Mr. Don A. Daugherty
Mr. Brad Orewiler

FO Anita L. Kochheiser

The meeting was called to order at 6:45p.m. by Chairman Gleisinger.
The Pledge of Allegiance was recited.

Correc.
Chief Adam Spellman — A>Sen+ g/5/ ;gl

The minutes of the July 8, 2024, regular meeting was read, and approved.

Motion #137-2024: Trustee Orewiler moved to approve the minutes of
the July 8, 2024, regular meeting, seconded by Trustee Daugherty, motion

carried.

The following bills were presented for payment:

644-2024

646-2024
648-2024
649-2024
650-2024
651-2024
652-2024
653-2024
654-2024
655-2024
656-2024
657-2024
658-2024
659-2024
660-2024
661-2024
662-2024
663-2024
664-2024
665-2024
666-2024
667-2024
668-2024
669-2024
670-2024
671-2024
672-2024
673-2024
674-2024
675-2024
676-2024
677-2024
679-2024
680-2024
681-2024
682-2024
683-2024
685-2024
686-2024

Charles Kleilein

Amanda Hike
Harvey Bachman
Laverne Bickers
Joshua Bradley
Justin Brant

Roger Chambers
Collin Crider
Kyle Foust

Dustin Gray

John Gray

Kirstin Gray
Christopher Kohler
Collin McBride
Ellen Meredith
Richard Metzger
Reece Miller
Christopher Ott
Gage Potter
Benjamin Ricker
Noah Sgambellone
Anthony Shelton
Colton Shelton
Jonathan Smith
Adam Spellman
Jarrod Strouth
Ryan Swank
Michael Thomas
Angelo Tino
Michael Volz
Michael Wilson
Brody Worner
Steven Arnett
Donald Daugherty
Paul Gleisinger
Anita Kochheiser
Bradley Orewiler
Internal Revenue Service
Prudential Retirement

$2,142.86

$103.14
$1,066.85

$211.42
$1,503.95
$1,693.89

$307.81
$1,438.74
$1,918.09

$215.17
$1,644.80
$1,300.13
$1,431.76
$1,524.22
$1,503.70
$1,534.17
$1,355.90
$1,647.72
$1,559.05
$1,643.39
$1,744.61
$3,386.24
$1,611.84

$677.89
$2,063.92
$1,564.32

$697.52

$178.44
$1,326.62
$2,898.69
$2,404.12
$1,329.13

$506.57
$1,755.17
$1,614.99
$1,311.19
$1,730.82
$9,684.99
$1,869.00
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Total Payments:  $114,743.16

Motion #138-2024: Trustee Orewiler made a motion to pay the bills,
seconded by Trustee Daugherty, motion carried.

I hereby certify that there are sufficient funds on deposit in the
Springfield Township Treasury to pay the bills listed.

Xi 'taL Kochhelser Flscal Officer

Present: Craig Hunt, Colin McBride, Nathan Volz, Noah Sgambellone and
Amanda Hike.

Trustee Gleisinger presented the Board with an update on the Road Department.
They had 3 burials, patching roads, a couple of driveway approaches, and
helping Sandusky Township with moving items out of old building into their
new building. The first week of August the Road Department will start mowing
roads and cemeteries.

Trustee Gleisinger would like the township website updated to reflect the new
Zoning Inspector, Steve Arnett, and would like the county website linked with
township website so that residents can report issues and know where to look to
get issues resolved.

Trustee Orewiler presented the Board with an updated contract from Ambrose
Asphalt, Inc. The new contract reflects the mill grindings to be transported to
the township.

Trustee Orewiler received complaints from residents on the maintaining of
weeds on the roadways. The township was late mowing the first time and there
has not been a second time. Trustee Orewiler offered to help mow. Trustee
Gleisinger did not want to add mowings since the Road Department is down one

Minutes of SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES Meeting
GOVERNMENT FORMS & SUPPLIES 844-224-3338 FORM NO. 10148
tield July 22,2024,

687-2024 Ohio Deferred Compensation $980.00
41924 Richland Bank H.S.A. Account $372.00
41925 Metropolitan Compounds, Inc. $599.50
41926 Verizon Wireless $120.33
41927 Ag Pro $254.43
41928 Auto Zone, Inc. $23.50
41929 Cardinal Power Sales, Ltd. $9,299.00
41930 Your Fleetcard Program $1,037.34
41931 Heritage Fire Equipment $1,979.00
41932 Imperialdade $152.33
41933 Napa Auto Parts-COL222 $6.99
41934 Richland Uniforms $385.00
41935 Nathan Volz $37.77
41936 Stryker Sales Corp. $2,263.89
41937 Performance Advantage Company $271.07
41938 William Scott $6.71
41939 Clemans-Nelson & Associates, Inc. $250.00
41940 ABCO Printing Plus, LLC $134.85
41941 Charter Communications $908.81
41942 Colonial Life $1,103.95
41943 Vision Service Plan-OH $419.42
41944 Medical Mutual of Ohio $30,034.44
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employee this summer, also the county and other townships only mow three
times a year, therefore Springfield township is doing as much as the county and
surrounding townships. Trustee Gleisinger also informed Trustee Orewiler that
if he contacts Charlie, he will go over the mower with him and he would be able
to help mow.

FO Kochheiser requested Board Approval for the Richland County Regional
Planning Invoice Payment for FY 2025 in the amount of $1,072.50 and the board
approved payment. She will have it at the next meeting.

Motion #139-2024: There being no further business to come before the Board,

Trustee Orewiler made a motion to adjourn, seconded by Trustee Gleisinger,
motion carried.

The meeting adjourned at 7:07pm.

APPROVED . Q,{// /,QWA/\

ATTESTW




