1099

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Minutes of

SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES

Meeting

G	OVERNMENT FORMS & SUPPLIES 844-224-3338 FORM NO. 10148			
	Held	July 22, 2024	20	

The Board of Trustees met in Regular session with the following members present:

> Mr. Paul L. Gleisinger Mr. Don A. Daugherty Mr. Brad Orewiler FO Anita L. Kochheiser Chief Adam Spellman - Absent

Corrected 81512024

The meeting was called to order at 6:45p.m. by Chairman Gleisinger. The Pledge of Allegiance was recited.

The minutes of the July 8, 2024, regular meeting was read, and approved.

Motion #137-2024: Trustee Orewiler moved to approve the minutes of the July 8, 2024, regular meeting, seconded by Trustee Daugherty, motion carried.

The following bills were presented for payment:

(44.0004	C1 1 T71 '1 '	
644-2024	Charles Kleilein	\$2,142.86
646-2024	Amanda Hike	\$103.14
648-2024	Harvey Bachman	\$1,066.85
649-2024	Laverne Bickers	\$211.42
650-2024	Joshua Bradley	\$1,503.95
651-2024	Justin Brant	\$1,693.89
652-2024	Roger Chambers	\$307.81
653-2024	Collin Crider	\$1,438.74
654-2024	Kyle Foust	\$1,918.09
655-2024	Dustin Gray	\$215.17
656-2024	John Gray	\$1,644.80
657-2024	Kirstin Gray	\$1,300.13
658-2024	Christopher Kohler	\$1,431.76
659-2024	Collin McBride	\$1,524.22
660-2024	Ellen Meredith	\$1,503.70
661-2024	Richard Metzger	\$1,534.17
662-2024	Reece Miller	\$1,355.90
663-2024	Christopher Ott	\$1,647.72
664-2024	Gage Potter	\$1,559.05
665-2024	Benjamin Ricker	\$1,643.39
666-2024	Noah Sgambellone	\$1,744.61
667-2024	Anthony Shelton	\$3,386.24
668-2024	Colton Shelton	\$1,611.84
669-2024	Jonathan Smith	\$677.89
670-2024	Adam Spellman	\$2,063.92
671-2024	Jarrod Strouth	\$1,564.32
672-2024	Ryan Swank	\$697.52
673-2024	Michael Thomas	\$178.44
674-2024	Angelo Tino	\$1,326.62
675-2024	Michael Volz	\$2,898.69
676-2024	Michael Wilson	\$2,404.12
677-2024	Brody Worner	\$1,329.13
679-2024	Steven Arnett	\$506.57
680-2024	Donald Daugherty	\$1,755.17
681-2024	Paul Gleisinger	\$1,614.99
682-2024	Anita Kochheiser	\$1,311.19
683-2024	Bradley Orewiler	\$1,730.82
685-2024	Internal Revenue Service	\$9,684.99
686-2024	Prudential Retirement	\$1,869.00
		4-,

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES

Meeting

Held	Ju	July 22, 2024 20	
687-2024	Ohio Deferred Compensation	\$980.00	
41924	Richland Bank H.S.A. Account	\$372.00	
41925	Metropolitan Compounds, Inc.	\$599.50	
41926	Verizon Wireless	\$120.33	
41927	Ag Pro	\$254.43	
41928	Auto Zone, Inc.	\$23.50	
41929	Cardinal Power Sales, Ltd.	\$9,299.00	
41930	Your Fleetcard Program	\$1,037.34	
41931	Heritage Fire Equipment	\$1,979.00	
41932	Imperialdade	\$152.33	
41933	Napa Auto Parts-COL222	\$6.99	
41934	Richland Uniforms	\$385.00	
41935	Nathan Volz	\$37.77	
41936	Stryker Sales Corp.	\$2,263.89	
41937	Performance Advantage Company	\$271.07	
41938	William Scott	\$6.71	
41939	Clemans-Nelson & Associates, Inc.	\$250.00	
41940	ABCO Printing Plus, LLC	\$134.85	
41941	Charter Communications	\$908.81	
41942	Colonial Life	\$1,103.95	
41943	Vision Service Plan-OH	\$419.42	
41944	Medical Mutual of Ohio	\$30,034.44	
	, <i>i</i>		
	Total Paymer	nts: \$114,743.16	

Motion #138-2024: Trustee Orewiler made a motion to pay the bills, seconded by Trustee Daugherty, motion carried.

I hereby certify that there are sufficient funds on deposit in the Springfield Township Treasury to pay the bills listed.

Anita L. Kochheiser, Fiscal Officer

Present: Craig Hunt, Colin McBride, Nathan Volz, Noah Sgambellone and Amanda Hike.

Trustee Gleisinger presented the Board with an update on the Road Department. They had 3 burials, patching roads, a couple of driveway approaches, and helping Sandusky Township with moving items out of old building into their new building. The first week of August the Road Department will start mowing roads and cemeteries.

Trustee Gleisinger would like the township website updated to reflect the new Zoning Inspector, Steve Arnett, and would like the county website linked with township website so that residents can report issues and know where to look to get issues resolved.

Trustee Orewiler presented the Board with an updated contract from Ambrose Asphalt, Inc. The new contract reflects the mill grindings to be transported to the township.

Trustee Orewiler received complaints from residents on the maintaining of weeds on the roadways. The township was late mowing the first time and there has not been a second time. Trustee Orewiler offered to help mow. Trustee Gleisinger did not want to add mowings since the Road Department is down one

Minutes of SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES	Meeting
GOVERNMENT FORMS & SUPPLIES 844-224-3338 FORM NO. 10148 Held	0
employee this summer, also the county and other townships only mow the times a year, therefore Springfield township is doing as much as the county surrounding townships. Trustee Gleisinger also informed Trustee Orewiler of the contacts Charlie, he will go over the mower with him and he would be a to help mow. FO Kochheiser requested Board Approval for the Richland County Region Planning Invoice Payment for FY 2025 in the amount of \$1,072.50 and the board payment. She will have it at the next meeting. Motion #139-2024: There being no further business to come before the Board Trustee Orewiler made a motion to adjourn, seconded by Trustee Gleising motion carried.	and that able onal oard
The meeting adjourned at 7:07pm. APPROVED Acul Slessings ATTESTED MILES ABUILD ATTESTED	